

Misc 24/2021

13-03-2025

Today is fixed for hearing and SR.

Petitioner is present with her advocate on record.

OP is absent. One adjournment petition is filed on his behalf.

No SR is received.

Heard both sides.

Considering materials in hand, adjournment is allowed with cost of Rs. 300/- payable to the petitioner by the next date fixed.

OP is directed to remain present and complete the hearing on the next date I.d. ex parte order shall be passed.

Day adjourned.

To 03-04-2025 for hearing and SR.

ACJM, Kaldwip